



Lakeview Commons; not on CC agenda

1 message

Nancy Kerry <nkerry@cityofslt.us>

Tue, May 1, 2012 at 5:14 PM

To: 2nd District <bostwo@edcgov.us>, 3rd District- EDC <bosthree@edcgov.us>, 4th District - EDC <bostour@edcgov.us>, Clerk of EDC Board Suzanne <edc.cob@edcgov.us>, First District EDC <bostour@edcgov.us>, Supervisor Santiago <bostive@edcgov.us>

Cc: Clerk of EDC Board Suzanne <edc.cob@edcgov.us>, Susan Alessi <salessi@cityofslt.us>, Judi McCallum <judi.mccallum@edcgov.us>, Patrick Enright <penright@cityofslt.us>, Tony O'Rourke <torourke@cityofslt.us>

Hello Board of Supervisors, and others. I am writing to you to provide an update on actions taken at the City Council today, relative to the renaming / naming of Lakeview Commons. At today's City Council meeting, during councilmember comments, a Councilmember requested that the naming issue of Lakeview Commons be placed on an upcoming City Council agenda for discussion and direction. City protocols require two Councilmembers support a request to place something on an agenda for discussion before it will be placed on the agenda. The request to have Lakeview Commons naming be placed on the agenda did not receive a second and therefore is not scheduled to be on any upcoming City Council agenda.

However, if the steering committee for Lakeview Commons gets reconvened, the City will appoint members to the committee and work with it to develop the remaining portion of the 56 acre project.

Nancy Kerry, MPA

Assistant to City Manager

Office: 530-542-6043

Cell #: 530-307-3237



City of South Lake Tahoe

1901 Airport Road,

South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

